

June 26, 2023

Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Ave., 1st Floor Pierre, SD 57501-5070 (605) 773-3201

VIA E-FILING

RE: Airus, Inc.: S.D. PUC Tariff No. 1 – Access Tariff Revisions

Dear Executive Director:

Airus, Inc. (Airus) hereby files revisions to its switched access tariff SDPUC Tariff No. 1 to implement the required reductions in originating toll-free access rates. The requested effective date of these revisions is August 2, 2023, the same day Airus expects the corresponding interstate access rate changes to take effect.

- 5th Revised Sheet 1, Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 1
- 5th Revised Sheet 2, Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 2
- 5th Revised Sheet 105, Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 105

If there are any questions about this filing, please contact me by phone (312) 506-0933 or email at regulatory@peerlessnetwork.com. Thank you.

Patrick Phipps
Patrick Phipps